Mail Recorded Satisfaction To: DANNY L. SLATTERY, CAROL A. SLATTERY 912 PRESIDIO PL SEDRO WOOLLEY, WA 98284	200507120064 Skagit County Auditor
	7/12/2005 Page 1 of 1 10:06AN
and the second	
$ \underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$ $\underline{\qquad}$	Above Space for Recorder's Use
	DOCID#000778689232005N JSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE
WHEREAS, DANNY L. SLATTERY, CAROI the original Trustor, under that certain Deed of Tru- in Book N/A page N/A of Official Records of the O WHEREAS, the undersigned, as the present Benefi under said Deed of Trust in place and stead of origi ReconTrust Company, N.A., as Trustee under said person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate Dated: 07/05/2005	DOCID#000778689232005N JSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE A. SLATTERY, dated 09/07/2004 and recorded 09/17/2004, Doc # 200409170088, pointy of SKAGIT, State of Washington. ary under said Deed of Trust desires to substitute a new Trustee al trustee, now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes eed of Trust and does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the now held by Trustee under said Deed of Trust.
WHEREAS, DANNY L. SLATTERY, CAROL the original Trustor, under that certain Deed of Tru- in Book N/A page N/A of Official Records of the O WHEREAS, the undersigned, as the present Benefi under said Deed of Trust in place and stead of origin ReconTrust Company, N.A., as Trustee under said person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate	DOCID#000778689232005N JSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE A. SLATTERY, dated 09/07/2004 and recorded 09/17/2004, Doc # 200409170088, bunty of SKAGIT, State of Washington. ary under said Deed of Trust desires to substitute a new Trustee al trustee, now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes eed of Trust and does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the
WHEREAS, DANNY L. SLATTERY, CAROI the original Trustor, under that certain Deed of Trus in Book N/A page N/A of Official Records of the O WHEREAS, the undersigned, as the present Benefi under said Deed of Trust in place and stead of origi Recon Trust Company, N.A., as Trustee under said person or persons legally entitled thereto, the Estate Dated: 07/05/2005 Recon Trust Company, N.A., Successor Trustee	DOCID#000778689232005N JSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE A. SLATTERY, dated 09/07/2004 and recorded 09/17/2004, Doc # 200409170088, pointy of SKAGIT, State of Washington. ary under said Deed of Trust desires to substitute a new Trustee al trustee, now therefore, the undersigned hereby substitutes eed of Trust and does hereby reconvey, without warranty, to the now held by Trustee under said Deed of Trust.

On 07/05/2005, before me, D. A. Galyardt, Notary Public, personally appeared David Leighton and Kathy Cochran, both personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entities upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

sa Ð

D. A. Galyant Notary Public for said State and County Expires: 10/30/2007



Recording Requested By: ReconTrust Company, N.A. 176 Countrywide Way, MS: LAN-88 Lancaster, CA 93535-9944 (800) 540-2684